

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

Electronically Filed
Jun 15 2021 01:12 p.m.
Elizabeth A. Brown
Clerk of Supreme Court

HENRY APARICIO,
Appellant,

v.

THE STATE OF NEVADA,
Respondent.

Case No. 80072

RESPONDENT'S SUPPLEMENTAL ANSWERING BRIEF

**Appeal From Judgment of Conviction
Eighth Judicial District Court, Clark County**

DAMIAN SHEETS, ESQ.
Nevada Bar #010755
KELSEY BERNSTEIN, ESQ.
Nevada Bar #013825
Nevada Defense Group
714 S. Fourth Street
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101
(702) 988-2600

STEVEN B. WOLFSON
Clark County District Attorney
Nevada Bar #001565
Regional Justice Center
200 Lewis Avenue
Post Office Box 552212
Las Vegas, Nevada 89155-2212
(702) 671-2500
State of Nevada

AARON D. FORD
Nevada Attorney General
Nevada Bar #007704
100 North Carson Street
Carson City, Nevada 89701-4717
(775) 684-1265

Counsel for Appellant

Counsel for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

STATEMENT OF THE ISSUE(S)..... 1

STATEMENT OF THE ISSUE(S)..... 1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 1

STATEMENT OF THE FACTS 1

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT 2

ARGUMENT 2

 I. ARTICLE 1, SECTION 8(A)(7) AKA “MARSY’S LAW” CAN
 BE READ BROADLY TO ENCOMPASS A VARIETY OF
 INDIVIDUALS 2

 II. SENTENCING COURTS SHOULD HAVE WIDE
 DISCRETION IN CONSIDERING LETTERS AND TESTIMONY. 5

CONCLUSION..... 14

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE..... 15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page Number:

Cases

<u>Bellon v. State,</u> 121 Nev. 436, 443-44, 117 P.3d 176, 180 (2005).....	5
<u>Deveroux v. State,</u> 96 Nev. 388, 610 P.2d 722 (1980).....	11
<u>Friedman v. State,</u> 133 Nev. 1010, 387 P.3d 219 (2017).....	10
<u>Kraemer v. Kraemer,</u> 79 Nev. 287, 291, 382 P.2d 394, 396 (1963).....	6
<u>Randell v. State,</u> 109 Nev. 5, 7, 846 P.2d 278, 280 (1993).....	10
<u>Renard v. State,</u> 94 Nev. 368, 580 P.2d 470 (1978).....	13
<u>Silks v. State,</u> 92 Nev. 91, 94, 545 P.2d 1159,1161 (1976).....	9, 10, 13
<u>Wood v. State,</u> 111 Nev. 428, 430, 892 P.2d 944, 946 (1995).....	2
<u>Wyatt v. State,</u> 86 Nev. 294, 298, 468 P.2d 338, 341 (1970).....	5

Statutes

NRS 48	8
NRS 48.015	8
NRS 176.015	2, 6
NRS 176.015(5)(d).....	6

NRS 176.015(6).....2, 6, 8

Other Authorities

Article 1, Section 8(A)..... 3

Article 1, Section 8(A)(1)(h) 4
